238-1120	19	
RESOLU	TION:	Authorize a Transfer of \$22,000 from the Winnebago County Property Lister's Fund Balance to the Winnebago County Property Lister's Health Insurance Account
TO THE	WINNEI	BAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:
w	HEREAS	<b>S</b> , the Property Listing unit of the Planning and Zoning Department had a change in health
insurance	coverage	e for an employee from no coverage to family coverage; and
W	HEREA	<b>S</b> , this new coverage could not have been anticipated and was, therefore, not included in the $20^{\circ}$
Budget; ai	nd	
w	HEREA	S, it is not expected that there will be any excess unexpended funds elsewhere in the Labor
Accounts	for the D	epartment that could be used to cover this unanticipated expense.
N	OW. THE	EREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby
	-	er of \$22,000 from the Winnebago County Property Lister's Fund Balance to the Winnebago
		ster's Health Insurance Expense Account.
<u>Fiscal Im</u>	oact: Th	is will decrease the Winnebago County Property Lister's Fund Balance by \$22,000.
		Respectfully submitted by:
		PLANNING AND ZONING COMMITTEE
Committee	e Vote: <u>t</u>	<u>5-0</u>
		Respectfully submitted by:
		PERSONNEL AND FINANCE COMMITTEE
Committee Vote: 4-0		
Vote Requ	uired for l	Passage: <b>Two-Thirds of Membership</b>
A	proved	by the Winnebago County Executive this day of, 2019.
		Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive